
Page 4

1972 Varsity
Basketball
ROUNDBALLERS WIN
On February 15th, Capitol's

basketball team returned home
to the Main Street Gym to
defeat the Delaware Campus of
Penn State.

The Lions led from the start,
using:heir height advantage to
win handily by the score of 88
to 78. Capitol jumped out to a
10 point lead after five minutes
passed in the opening period but
Delaware trailed by only 41-36
at the half. The section of the
scoreboard which registered
Capitol's scoring would not
work but it was repaired during
half-time.

Delaware stayed close to the
Lions during most of the second
frame but Capitol opened up a
12 point lead with only five
minutes remaining. Capitol then
held on to win by 10.

Paul Hook was Capitol's
leading scorer with 29 points
and topped all rebounders by
grabbing 17 boards. Rick Miller,
a sharpshooting guard had 21
markers while Steve Hutter had
17 points and 11 rebounds. The

victory gives the Lions three
wins against 11 losses. The game
on Feb. 19th against the
Susquehanna University Frosh
was postponed due to bad travel
conditions. Capitol's last home
game of the season is tomorrow
night, with game time at 8 p.m.
The opponent is Stevens Trade
School from Lancaster.

Semi Finals

Play-off (possible final game)

Lebanon Wins
by Charlie Carlin

On February Bth, Capitol
traveled to Annville to play the
Lebanon Valley Frosh. Lebanon,
with an average height advantage
of four inches a man, ran away
with the game from the start.
They held a huge half-time
advantage. In the second half,
the Capitol 's' showed great ball
movement and came within
striking distance. But the home
team pulled out again and won
goingaway.

March 1 8:00 @ Base Gym

Paul Hook, Capitol's
consistent high scorer, paced the
team with 17 points. Big Larry
Chupka led the team in
rebounds. This Tuesday night,
the Lions return to the Main
Street Gym from their long road
trip to play the Delaware
Campus of Penn State. Game
time is 8:00 p.m. As an added
attraction, the Capitol Campus
Foul Shooting Championship
will be held at half-time.

1 Name

lAddress
I

16.1..m....m...•••••••.,..m...•••...m0..0.0.1m0

Exhibition
Temple University Gymnastic Team

Pius A Girls Gymnastic Team
AT

ELIZABETHTOWN COLLEGE, Elizabethtown, Pa.
MARCH 25,1972

STARTING AT 8 P.M. SHARP
PROCEEDS FOR THE

OLYMPIC COMMITTEE
SPONSORED BY

EAST PETERSBURG JAYCEES
ADMISSION

$2.0012 AND OVER -- $l.OO UNDER 12
PARTICIPANTS ARE OLYMPIC TEAM HOPEFULS

C.C. TO PARTICIPATE
IN TOURNAMENT

The 1972 HACC Invitational Tournament will be played on
March 3 and 4. The championship intramural team will represent
Capitol Campus at this tournament.

Capitol Campus Intramural play-offs will play as follows:
Feb. 23 8:00 Team No. 2vs No. 3 Placement ofDiv. A

(Wed.) 9:00 Team No. 2vs No. 3 Placement ofDiv. B
@ Base Gym

Feb. 24 8:00 Winner of Div. A game vs No. 1 Div. A
(Thursday) 9:00 Winner of Div. B game vs No. 1 Div. B

@ Base Gym

Feb. 25 6:30 Winners vs Winners ofFeb. 24 games
@ Main Street Gym(Preliminary game for Capitol Campus vs Stevens Trade at 8:00)

Feb. 28 8:00 Semi Final teams play again @ Base Gym

Final Game (Will be played only if winners split games in semi finalsand Play-off games)

r .,_•....0411111.0411.111.0 41.1•0 1.1•1•01.111•1r0 .1M1.•411110•41111•01 4.1=11.11......

-Subscription Formi IHARRISBURG INDEPENDENT PRESS
1004 N. Third Street
Harrisburg, Pa. 17102

I 0 6 months for $5.00
1 0 1 year for $B.OO

i 0 Sponsoring Subscriber, 1 yr. $20.00
UA1MM.011.041M.0.041M1.•.•M1i30.1M..111•41.M•11=00..M•..4111.

Blood Donors Needed!

$BO.OO/month
If you are of blood type

0,8, or AB
you can earn $BO.OO per mont' 1
for about 3 hours ofyour time
week. For information a
appointment,call:

IMMUNOBLOOD SERVICES

2634 N. Third St.
Harrisburg,Pa. I i

238-6349 or 238-6309 11

THE CAPITOLIST Thursday, February 24, 1972

Basketball
Top Ten

High Game Scorers
Since 1968

(As of February 18, 1972)
NAME POINTS YEAR OPPONENTS

Art Feinberg 44 1968 Allentown
Art Feinberg 35 1969 Mont Alto
Jack Hoerner 31 1969 Berks Campus
Paul Alter 30 1968 Wilkes-Barre
Paul Hook 29 1972 Spring Garden
Bill Garrett 29 1960 Scranton
Paul Hook 29 1972 Delaware
Paul Hook 28 1972 N. E. Christian JC
Art Feinberg 27 1968 York
Paul Hook 26 1972 Stevens Trade
Art Feinberg 26 1969 Hazelton
Joe Duda 26 1972 Spring Garden
Bill Bresnahan 26 1969 Schuylkill
Bill Garrett 25 1971 Delaware
Paul Alter 25 1968 Hazelton
Paul Alter 25 1968 Ogontz
Art Feinberg 25 1968 Allentown
Paul Hook 25 1972 Wilmington

Varsity Basketball
Top High Season Scorers Since 1968

(As of February 18,1912)
NAME

Art Feinberg
Paul Hook
Art Feinberg
Paul Alter
Rick Miller
Jack Hoerner
Bill Bresnahan
Bill Garrett
Joe Duda
Ray Hoover
Dave McCudden
Bill Wetzel
Larry Chupka

YEAR
1969
1972
1968
1968
1972
1969
1968
1971
1972
1969
1971
1968
1972

POINTS
271
246
232
210
174
168
153
148
144
130
129
127
115

(As of Wednesday, February 16, 1972)
Team Standings Won Lost
1. F.0.8.0.
2. All in the Family
3. Pinheads
4. XGI
5. 103rd Engineers Plus 1/2
6. Hermies
7. Dr. Shcok
7. D
7. Dr. Shock UTZ
8. EM
7. Dr. Shco
7. Dr. Shock UTZ
8. Emaus Gang
9. WZAP Baetzum

10. No Nantes
11. Last Laugh
12. IR Studs and Bob

111
This Week's Results

F.0.8.0. 4
XGI 3
All in the Family 2
Pinheads 3
Hermies 3
Emaus Gang 4

Last laugh I
103rd Engineers Plus 1/2 1
Dr. Shock UTZ 2
WZAP Baetzum 1
No Names 1
Lii' Studs and Bob 0

This Week's Individual Results
Ken Debiak (XGI) 576 High SeriesNorb Lindner (F.0.8.0.) 562 High SeriesCliff Claypool (All in the Family) 539 High SeriesGunther Idler (All in the Family) 530 High SeriesBenny Mitchell (Pinheads) 526 High SeriesDan Slater (Pinheads) 521 High SeriesNancy Flowers (Emaus Gang) 375 High Series

Ken Debiak (XGI) 221-196 High GameGunther Idler (All in the Family) 210 High GameStan Escher (WZAP) 201 High GahmNorb Lindner (F.0.8.0.) 199-189 High GameDan Slater (Pinheads) 192 High GameBenny Mitchell (Pinheads) 189 High GameNancy Flowers (Emaus Gang) 147 High Game

10
11
12
13


