1972 Varsity Basketball ROUNDBALLERS WIN

On February 15th, Capitol's basketball team returned home to the Main Street Gym to defeat the Delaware Campus of Penn State.

The Lions led from the start, using their height advantage to win handily by the score of 88 to 78. Capitol jumped out to a 10 point lead after five minutes passed in the opening period but Delaware trailed by only 41-36 at the half. The section of the scoreboard which registered Capitol's scoring would not work but it was repaired during half-time.

Delaware stayed close to the Lions during most of the second frame but Capitol opened up a 12 point lead with only five minutes remaining. Capitol then held on to win by 10.

Paul Hook was Capitol's leading scorer with 29 points and topped all rebounders by grabbing 17 boards. Rick Miller, a sharpshooting guard had 21 markers while Steve Hutter had 17 points and 11 rebounds. The victory gives the Lions three wins against 11 losses. The game on Feb. 19th against the Susquehanna University Frosh was postponed due to bad travel conditions. Capitol's last home game of the season is tomorrow night, with game time at 8 p.m. The opponent is Stevens Trade School from Lancaster.

Lebanon Wins

by Charlie Carlin

On February 8th, Capitol traveled to Annville to play the Lebanon Valley Frosh. Lebanon, with an average height advantage of four inches a man, ran away with the game from the start. They held a huge half-time advantage. In the second half, the Capitol '5' showed great ball movement and came within striking distance. But the home team pulled out again and won going away.

Paul Hook, Capitol's consistent high scorer, paced the team with 17 points. Big Larry Chupka led the team in rebounds. This Tuesday night, the Lions return to the Main Street Gym from their long road trip to play the Delaware Campus of Penn State. Game time is 8:00 p.m. As an added attraction, the Capitol Campus Foul Shooting Championship will be held at half-time

Exhibition Temple University Gymnastic Team Plus A Girls Gymnastic Team

AT
ELIZABETHTOWN COLLEGE, Elizabethtown, Pa.
MARCH 25, 1972
STARTING AT 8 P.M. SHARP
PROCEEDS FOR THE
OLYMPIC COMMITTEE
SPONSORED BY
EAST PETERSBURG JAYCEES
ADMISSION
\$2.00 I2 AND OVER -- \$1.00 UNDER I2
PARTICIPANTS ARE OLYMPIC TEAM HOPEFULS

C.C. TO PARTICIPATE IN TOURNAMENT

The 1972 HACC Invitational Tournament will be played on March 3 and 4. The championship intramural team will represent Capitol Campus at this tournament.

Capitol Campus Intramural play-offs will play as follows:

Feb. 23	8:00	Team No. 2 vs No. 3	Placement of Div. A
(Wed.)	9:00	Team No. 2 vs No. 3	
		@ Base Gym	
Feb. 24	8:00	Winner of Div. A gam	e vs No. 1 Div. A
(Thursday)	9:00	Winner of Div. B game	
		@ Base Gym	

Semi Finals

Feb. 25 6:30 Winners vs Winners of Feb. 24 games
@ Main Street Gym
(Preliminary game for Capitol Campus vs Stevens Trade at 8:00)

Play-off (possible final game)

Feb. 28 8:00 Semi Final teams play again @ Base Gym

Final Game (Will be played only if winners split games in semi finals and Play-off games)

March 1 8:00 @ Base Gym

Subscription Form HARRISBURG INDEPENDENT PRESS 1004 N. Third Street Harrisburg, Pa. 17102 Name Address Zip 6 months for \$5.00 1 year for \$8.00 Sponsoring Subscriber, 1 yr. \$20.00



Blood Donors Needed!

\$80.00/month

If you are of blood type
O,B, or AB
you can earn \$80.00 per month
for about 3 hours of your time a
week. For information and
appointment, call:

IMMUNO BLOOD SERVICES

2634 N. Third St. Harrisburg, Pa.

238-6349 or 238-6309

Basketball Top Ten High Game Scorers

Since 1968
(As of February 18, 1972)

NAME	POINTS	YEAR	OPPONENTS
Art Feinberg	44	1968	Allentown
Art Feinberg	35	1969	Mont Alto
Jack Hoerner	31	1969	Berks Campus
Paul Alter	30	1968	Wilkes-Barre
Paul Hook	29	1972	Spring Garden
Bill Garrett	29	1960	Scranton
Paul Hook	29	1972	Delaware
Paul Hook	28	1972	N. E. Christian JC
Art Feinberg	27	1968	York
Paul Hook	26	1972	Stevens Trade
Art Feinberg	26	1969	Hazelton
Joe Duda	26	1972	Spring Garden
Bill Bresnahan	26	1969	Schuylkill
Bill Garrett	25	1971	Delaware
Paul Alter	25	1968	Hazelton
Paul Alter	25	1968	Ogontz
Art Feinberg	25	1968	Allentown
Paul Hook	25	1972	Wilmington
			-

Varsity Basketball

Top High Season Scorers Since 1968

(As of February 18, 1972)

NAME	YEAR	POINTS	
Art Feinberg	1969	271	1
Paul Hook	1972	246	2
Art Feinberg	1968	232	3
Paul Alter	1968	210	4
Rick Miller	1972	174	5
Jack Hoerner	1969	168	6
Bill Bresnahan	1968	153	7
Bill Garrett	1971	148	8
Joe Duda	1972	144	9
Ray Hoover	1969	130	10
Dave McCudden	1971	129	11
Bill Wetzel	1968	127	12
Larry Chupka	1972	115	13

(As of Wednesday, February 16, 1972)

Team Standings	Won	Lost
1. F.O.B.O.	18	6
2. All in the Family	16	8
3. Pinheads	16	8 8
4. XGI	14	10
5. 103rd Engineers Plus ½	13	ii
6. Hermies	13	ii
7. Dr. Shcok		• • •
7. D		
7. Dr. Shock UTZ	12	12
8. EM		
7. Dr. Shco		
7. Dr. Shock UTZ	12	12
8. Emaus Gang	12	12
9. WZAP Baetzum	12	12
10. No Names	9	11
11. Last Laugh		16
12. Lil' Studs and Bob	4 5	19

This Week's Results

F.O.B.O. XGI	4 3	Last Laugh 103rd Engineers Plus ½	0
All in the Family	2	Dr. Shock UTZ	2
Pinheads	3	WZAP Baetzum	ī
Hermies	3	No Names	ī
Emaus Gang	4	Lil' Studs and Bob	ņ

This Week's Individual Results

	•	
Ken Debiak (XGI)	576	High Series
Norb Lindner (F.O.B.O.)	562	High Series
Cliff Claypool (All in the Family)	539	High Series
Gunther Idler (All in the Family)	530	High Series
Benny Mitchell (Pinheads)	526	High Series
Dan Slater (Pinheads)	521	High Series
Nancy Flowers (Emaus Gang)	375	High Series
Ken Debiak (XGI)	221-196	High Game
Gunther Idler (All in the Family)	210	High Game
Stan Escher (WZAP)	201	High Game
Norb Lindner (F.O.B.O.)	199-189	High Game
Dan Slater (Pinheads)	192	High Game
Benny Mitchell (Pinheads)	189	High Game

High Game

Nancy Flowers (Emaus Gang)